W415-1453 / C / 05.12.16
1
Wolf Steel Ltd., 24 Napoleon Rd., Barrie, ON L4M 0G8 Canada •  phone 866-820-8686•  fax 705-725-1150 •  www.napo leonhea t ingandcoo l ing .com
Technical Specifi cations
FEATURES AND BENEFITS13, 14 & 16 SEER SPLIT SYSTEM
AIR CONDITIONERS
NOMENCLATURE
Conforms to UL Standard 1995. Certified to

LINE SET
DIMENSIONS
LINE SIZES 1.5 Tons 2.0 Tons 2.5 Tons 3.0 Tons 3.5 Tons 4.0 Tons 5.0 Tons
Liquid Line 3/8 “ 3/8 “ 3/8 “ 3/8 “ 3/8 “ 3/8 “ 3/8 “
Suction Line 3/4 " 3/4 " 3/4 " 3/4 " 7/8 " 7/8 " 7/8 "
NOM
SIZE MODEL W
(inch)
D
(inch)
H
(inch)
Weight
(lb)
1.5 Tons NT13A018A 24 24 27 150
2.0 Tons NT13A024A 24 24 27 150
2.5 Tons NT13A030A 29.5 29.5 27 180
3.0 Tons NT13A036A 29.5 29.5 27 180
3.5 Tons NT13A042A 29.5 29.5 38 7/8 230
4.0 Tons NT13A048A 29.5 29.5 38 7/8 230

Compressor RLA (A) 9.0 13.5 12.8 16.7 17.9 19.9 26.4
Fan Blade
Dia. / qty blades 18” / 4 18” / 4 24” / 2 24” / 2 24” / 2 24” / 2 24” / 2
Condenser Fan
FLA / HP / RPM rated 0.7 / 1/8 / 1075 0.7 / 1/8 / 1075 0.8 / 1/6 / 850 0.8 / 1/6 / 850 0.8 / 1/6 / 850 0.8 / 1/6 / 850 1.1 / 1/5 / 850
MCA 12.0 17.6 16.8 21.7 23.2 25.7 34.1
Max. Fuse/Breaker (A) 20 30 25 35 40 45 60
NOM
SIZE MODEL Capacity
Btu/h SEER EER
SCFM
Indoor
Air Coil
Ref. Weight
(lb)
1.5  Tons NT13A018A 18,900 13.0 11.8 600 410A 150
2.0  Tons NT13A024A 23,400 13.0 11.4 725 410A 150
2.5  Tons NT13A030A 27,200 13.0 11.6 1000 410A 180
3.0  Tons NT13A036A 34,600 13.0 11.0 1170 410A 180
3.5  Tons NT13A042A 40,000 13.0 12.2 1275 410A 230
4.0  Tons NT13A048A 44,500 13.0 11.5 1450 410A 230
5.0  Tons NT13A060A 54,500 13.0 11.1 1470 410A 250
Charge based on 15 foot long line set.
 Charge based on 15 foot long line set.
13 SEER
W415-1453 / C / 05.12.16

PERFORMANCE
LINE SET
DIMENSIONS
14 SEER
LINE SIZES 1.5 Tons 2.0 Tons 2.5 Tons 3.0 Tons 3.5 Tons 4.0 Tons 5.0 Tons
Liquid Line 3/8 “ 3/8 “ 3/8 “ 3/8 “ 3/8 “ 3/8 “ 3/8 “
Suction Line 3/4 " 3/4 " 3/4 " 3/4 " 7/8 “ 7/8 “ 7/8 “
Nom.
Size MODEL Capacity
Btu/h SEER EER
SCFM
Indoor Air
Coil
Ref. Weight
(lb)
1.5  Tons NT14A018A 18.800 14.0 12.0 600 410A 150
2.0  Tons NT14A024A 23.400 14.0 12.0 775 410A 150
2.5  Tons NT14A030A 28.600 14.5 12.2 1000 410A 180
3.0  Tons NT14A036A 33.800 14.0 12.0 1100 410A 180
3.5  Tons NT14A042A 38.000 14.0 11.5 1275 410A 230
4.0  Tons NT14A048A 44.000 14.0 11.5 1575 410A 230
5.0  Tons NT14A060A 53.500 14.0 11.5 1475 410A 250
Nom.
Size MODEL W
(inch)
D

Fan Blade
Dia. / qty blades 24” / 2 24” / 2 24” / 2 24” / 2 24” / 2 24” / 2 24” / 2
Condenser Fan
FLA / HP / RPM rated 0.65 / 1/8 / 850 0.65 / 1/8 / 850 0.8 / 1/6 / 850 0.8 / 1/6 / 850 0.8 / 1/6 / 850 1.1 / 1/5 / 850 1.1 / 1/5 / 850
MCA 11.9 14.3 16.8 18.4 21.7 22.4 30.7
Max Fuse/Breaker (A) 20 25 25 30 35 35 50
Nom
Size MODEL Capacity
Btu/h SEER EER
SCFM
Indoor
Air Coil
Ref. Weight
(lb)
1.5  Tons NT16A018A 19.100 15.0 12.5 600 410A 180
2.0  Tons NT16A024A 24.000 15.0 12.5 775 410A 180
2.5  Tons NT16A030A 29.400 15.0 12.5 1000 410A 180
3.0  Tons NT16A036A 35.600 15.0 12.5 1200 410A 230
3.5  Tons NT16A042A 41.500 15.0 12.5 1350 410A 230
4.0  Tons NT16A048A 45.000 15.0 12.5 1600 410A 250